1=

©)

132-1/4
MAX
OVERALL

2 REQ

(MAX. BACKFLOAT CLOSING EL.)
MAX. HIGH WATER EL. 8.7 FT
GATE CLOSURE

)

78-1/16

40-7/8

146-3.

03

00

04
4 REQ

68-1/8

1

(DESIGN BACKFLOAT CLOSE EL.)

WATER ELEV. +5.0° o
GATE CLOSURE .

HINGE @ OR ABOVE MEAN (I -
HIGH TIDE TO PERMIT clap

/16

70-7/8

75-5/8

(MIN. BACKFLOAT CLOSE EL.)q
MIN. OPENING EL. 1.83 FT

‘ NORMAL GATE OPERATION

37-1/72

GATE_INVERT -13 FTI R

FULL DOOR OPENING  [N—
WITH OUT GOING TIDE H

/" 4 REQ

l

173
N

36-5/8

CONTRACTOR/ENGINEER NOTE:

f=—21.5——

TYP

TYP) [=—

l—¢6
(TYP)

FLOOR 223 FT

SEE DETAIL ‘A’

GATE SHOWN IN CLOSED POSITION

/.

SEE DETAIL ‘B
\/ )

(=

|

1

»

SEE DETALL K'——— |

* ANCHOR BOLTS ARE DESIGNED FOR USE WITH HILTI
HIT RE500 V3 ADHESIVE INJECTION SYSTEM OR EQUAL

(ADHESIVE BY CONTRACTOR)

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

HARDWARE & FASTENERS = TYPE 316 SS ASTM-F593 / F594

S—STL ROUND BAR = TYPE 304 ASTM A-276
S—STL ANCHOR ROD = TYPE 316 SS ASTM—A276
S—STL ROUND BAR = TYPE 304 SS ASTM-A276
ALUMINUM SHAPES = 6061-T6

ALUMINUM FORMED & PLATE = 6061-T6
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION = 6061-T6

UHMWPE = ASTM-D1248

NEOPRENE RUBBER = ASTM-D2000

1/2
7N\

81-5/16

77

1 —

(REF)

GATE SHOWN IN OPEN POSITION

PLEASE CONFIRM OR PROVIDE ALL ELEVATIONS, TRIGGER CLOSE WL & SEATING HEAD PRESSURE.

400 [HEAD WELDMENT GHI-100027; ALUMINUM PLATE & CHANNEL

401[HEAD FLOAT GHI—100028; ALUMINUM PIPE

402 [PIPE_PLUG 3/4 NPT; HEX HEAD; S—STL

403 [CABLE 1/8 DIA (REF) GHI—100003

404 |ATTACHING HARDWARE [ #8-32 NC x 1 LG RD HD SCREW W/NUT, WASHER, & L—WASHER
405 |[FLOAT RELEASE ROD GHI—100004; 5/8 DIA ALUM BAR x 139.62 LG

406 |SPRING_PIN 3/16 DIA x 1—1/2 LG; S—SIL

407 |BUSHING IGUS MS—1620—16 (4) & MS—1620—10 (2)

410 |[FRAME_WELDMENT GHI—100029; ALUM. PLATE AND TUBE

411

WASHER

1/2 DIA; S—STL

412

SIDE FLOAT

GHI-100030; ALUM. PLATE AND TUBE

414

FLOAT ROLLER

GHI—=100007: URETHANE RUBBER

415 [AXLE PIN GHI—100008; 1/2 DIA S—STL BAR

416 |FLOAT PIN GHI—100009; 1 DIA S—STL BAR

417 |BUSHING 1 DIA SCH 40 PIPE x 5.25 LG; PVC PLASTIC
418 [COLLAR GHI—100010; S—STL

419 |WASHER 11D x 2.5 OD x 1/16 THK; UHMW

420 | COTTER PIN 1/8 DIA x 2—1/2 LG; S—STL

421| FRONT_GASKET GHI—100031; NEOPRENE RUBBER

422 | COTTER_PIN 3/32 DIA x 1 LG; S—STL

423|VACUUM BREAK VENT | GHI—100032 ALUM; ADS PIPE

424

PIVOT PIN

GHI—-100013; S—STL

425 CENTERING WASHER GHI—100014; NEOPRENE RUBBER

426 | SPACER 1.03 ID x 6.0 OD x .125 THK; UHMW

427 | ATTACHING HARDWARE [ 1/2 NC x 2—1/2 HEX HD BOLT W/ W,LW, AND NUT

428 | BACK FLOAT BRACKET | GHI—100015; ALUM PLT AND BAR

429 | FLOAT _ARM GHI—100016; ALUM BAR

430 | FLOAT BALL GHI—100017—4; POLYETHYLENE & PVC

431|FLOAT STOP GHI—100018—4; ALUM PIPE & PLT

432 |COTTER PIN 5/16 x 4 LG: S—STL

433 | ATTACHING HARDWARE [1/2 NC x 1—-3/4 LG S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/W. LW & NUT
434 [ATTACHING HARDWARE [1/2 NC x 4—3/4 LG S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/ W, LW & NUT
435 |WASHER 1/2 DIA; UHMW

440 |COVER GHI—100033; ALUM PLATE & BAR

442 | BUSHING

443 |WASHER 1/2 DIA; S=STL

444 |COTTER KEY 1/8 DIA; S—STL

445 |HINGE PIN 1" DIA x 2—1/2 LG; S—STL

446 |P—BULB SEAL GHI # 7274; NEOPRENE

447 |RETAINER 3/16 x 2; S—STL FLAT BAR W/ SLOTS

448 |BOLT 5/16 NC x 2 LG; S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/ W, LW & NUT
450 [ALL THRD STUD 1/2 NC x 3—1/2 LG: S-STL

*451[ANCHOR ROD 3/4 NC x 10 LG: S—STL

452 [CONCRETE ANCHOR PHILLIPS SRM—12

453 |WASHER /2 DIA; S—STL

454 |WASHER /2 DIA; UHMW

455 |WASHER 3/4 DIA; S—STL

456 |WASHER 3/4 DIA; UHMW

457 |[ISOLATION SLEEVE .62 ID x .84 OD x .44 LG; PVC (1/2 DIA SCH 40 PIPE)
458 [ISOLATION SLEEVE .82 ID x 1.05 OD x .44 LG; PVC (3/4 DIA SCH 40 PIPE)
459 |HEX NUT 1/2 NC

460 [HEX NUT 3/4 NC

461 |WASHER — [ARGE 5/8 DIA (1-3/4 OD)

462 [HEX NUT, SELF LOCK |5/8 NC ; NY—LOC

463 |[HEX HD BOLT 5/8 NC x 2—1/2 LG S—STL

464 |WASHER 5/8 DIA ; UHMW

465 [ISOLATION SLEEVE .71 1D x .84 OD x .44 |G: PVC (1/2 DIA SCH 5 PIPE)

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. THE GOLDEN HARVEST
DESIGN, DATA AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN IS NOT TO BE ||ORIGINAL| JR
USED, DISSEMINATED, LOANED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN CHECKED|

PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. |[CHECKED

INSTALLATION NOTES

for INSTALLER

FRAME OR FRAME COMPONENTS,

PEDESTAL, WALL BRACKET, STEM GUIDE,
AND OPERATOR MUST BE INSTALLED FLAT)

STRAIGHT AND PLUMB, SHIM AND BRACE

AS NECESSARY.

SEE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION
INFORMATION.

TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS:

PARALLEL +1/8"
COPLANAR + 1/8"

FLAT & STRAIGHT + 1/16”

SQUARE + 1/8"

A A

R R N R R N R N R N N N N N N N S N

NOTE: FIELD COAT ALUMINUM IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
WITH BITUMASTIC 50, MIN. 15 MILS DRY

Max Seating Head = 10.0 Ft.* *Measured From Gate Invert
60 x 60 GOLDEN HARVEST BASIN #1
GH-—35—SRT GOLDEN GATES SR}%‘EiAODlW%cLLOZ

SELF—REGULATING 1-800-338-6238
TIDE GATE |P.0. BOX 287 Burlington, WA 98233 2 — REQ.
Project Description: Date Drawn: 04—21-20
SPANISH MOSS TRAIL BASIN IMPROVEMENTS Revisi
For: evision:
CITY OF BEAUFORT, SC Revision:
Contractor:
Revision:

PRE-PURCHASED BY CITY OF BEAUFORT

Engineer:

INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & ENGINEERING
Drawn By:

JR/MM

G.H. D i :
(4 TOTz:wI:;#gS)# 1A OF 2

Scale: (Job No.: Contract Sht #:
NTS| 18-0583




@63)18 PLCS

\—_/__\/|‘ ~1 ~“2) 36 PLCS
g ™ 464)18 PLCS
N
AY // . 777723 18 PLCS
N

@6518 PLCS

|
/ &
el | \ J_:i (REF>

I\

REQUIRED FRONT
SUPPORT BY OTHERS

DETAIL A’

@2
SECTION (E)

A
o
N
&40 44
DETAIL 'E’ 448
18 PLCS@58
36 PLCS@53
36 PLCS@56 ~
|
18 PLCS(5 s
36 PLCS@60
N
1 NON-SHRINK
GROUT PAD BY OTHERS
DETAIL 'H’

INSTALLATION NOTES
for INSTALLER

FRAME OR FRAME COMPONENTS,
PEDESTAL, WALL BRACKET, STEM GUIDE,
AND OPERATOR MUST BE INSTALLED FLAT,
STRAIGHT AND PLUMB, SHIM AND BRACE
AS NECESSARY.

SEE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION
INFORMATION.

TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS:

PARALLEL +1/8"
COPLANAR * 1/87
FLAT & STRAIGHT + 1/16"

SQUARE + 1/8”

10 82,5
60.0
‘ (REF) 1025
(REF
1.0—f 135
135
L 60.0
825 REP 265
135
N 10.25
rm REF> 1o
1 133 135
10— |~=— l—P6. 55— —||=—o1.0
135 135
REAR FLANGE
(ANCHOR LAYOUT)
140.0
700
EE- [
— —

SIDE FLAPS CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. THE
DESIGN, DATA AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN IS NOT TO BE
USED, DISSEMINATED, LOANED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN

PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC.

GOLDEN HARVEST
ORIGINAL JR
CHECKED,

CHECKED,

Max Seating Head = 10.0 Ft.* *Measured From Gate Invert
60 x 60 GOLDEN HARVEST BASIN #1
, PER GH—35-SRT GOLDEN GATES SR}%E—%%W%}Loz
4352 PLCS| BRACKET |SELF—REGULATING 1-800-338-6238
TIDE GATE |P.0. BOX 287 Burlington, WA 98233 2 — REQ.
Project Description: Date Drawn:
2 RE SPANISH MOSS TRAIL BASIN IMPROVEMENTS — 04-21-20
QD Revision:
For:
2, b CITY OF BEAUFORT, SC Revision:
Contractor: __
PRE-PURCHASED BY CITY OF BEAUFORT |Revision:
Engineer: G.H. Drawing #:
INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & ENGINEERING 1B
Drawn By: Scale: |Job No.: Contract Sht #:

JR/MM

NTS

18-0583




—(MAX. BACKFLOAT CLOSING EL.)

132-1/4 MAX. HICH WATER EL. 9.0 FT 400 [HEAD WELDMENT GHI—100027; ALUMINUM PLATE & CHANNEL
OVERALL ‘ GATE CLOSURE 401|HEAD FLOAT GHI—100028; ALUMINUM PIPE
® 409 202 [PIPE_PLUG 3/4 NPT; HEX HEAD; S—SIL
T I I T 2 REQ o 403 [CABLE 1/8 DIA (REF) GHI—100003
I ] 1 | A 404 |ATTACHING HARDWARE [ #8-32 NC x 1 LG RD HD SCREW W/NUT, WASHER, & L—WASHER
Y 1\ N : 405 [FLOAT RELEASE ROD GHI—100004; 5/8 DIA ALUM BAR x 139.62 LG
® o . 406 [SPRING _PIN 3/16 DIA x 1-1/2 LG; S—STL
: 407 |BUSHING IGUS MS—1620—16 (4) & MS—1620—10 (2)
: 410 |[FRAME_WELDMENT GHI—100029; ALUM. PLATE AND TUBE
=~ 68-1/8 (oEsioN BACKFLOAT close L) | ¢ 411|WASHER 1/2 DIA; S—STL
Vet aosre. D 7 ¢ | 412 [SIDE_FLOAT GHI—100030; ALUM. PLATE AND TUBE
r//_\ : 414 [FLOAT ROLLER GHI—100007: URETHANE RUBBER
. 415 [AXLE PIN GHI—100008; 1/2 DIA S—STL BAR
u 416 [FLOAT PIN GHI—100009; 1 DIA S—STL BAR
_ P4 T0E T0 PeMT o /;@F%Q Y 417 [BUSHING 1 DIA SCH 40 PIPE x 5.25 LG; PVC PLASTIC
FULL DOOR OPENNG [P ) R 418 [COLLAR GHI—100010; S=STL
T 146-3/16 M §- | 1 419 |WASHER 11D x 2.5 OD x 1/16 THK; UHMW
120 I g 420[COTTER PIN 1/8 DIA x 2—1/2 LG; S—STL
70-7/8 . 421 FRONT_GASKET GHI—100031; NEOPRENE RUBBER
422 COTIER PIN 3/32 DIA x 1 LG; S—SIL
N 423 [VACUUM BREAK VENT | GHI—100032 ALUM; ADS PIPE
03 75-5/8 B 424[PIVOT_PIN GHI=100013; S—STL
N 425 | CENTERING WASHER GHI—100014; NEOPRENE RUBBER
QN Grone e 355 426 | SPACER 1.03 D x 6.0 OD x .125 THK; UHMW
78-1/16 NORMAL GATE OPERATION . 427 | ATTACHING HARDWARE 1/2 NC x 2—1/2 HEX HD BOLT W/ W,\LW, AND NUT
o0 X 428 BACK FLOAT BRACKET | GHI—100015; ALUM PLT AND BAR
7 429 | FLOAT ARM GHI=100016; ALUM BAR
7 430 | FLOAT BALL GHI—100017—4; POLYETHYLENE & PVC
M- 431| FLOAT STOP GHI—100018—4; ALUM PIPE & PLT
04 care mwert -0 er PN I .- 432[ COTTER PIN 5/16 x 4 LG; S—STL
4 REQ [ ( i 2 433 | ATTACHING HARDWARE | 1/2 NC x 1-3/4 LG S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/W. LW & NUT
P < o . 434 | ATTACHING HARDWARE [ 1/2 NC x 4-3/4 LG S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/ W. LW & NUT
— FLOOR 193 FT /~~— -] N * 435 | WASHER 1/2 DIA; UHMW
v \ - s |-~
‘ ‘ s — 440 [COVER GHI—100033; ALUM PLATE & BAR
} 72 | SEE DETAIL ‘A 76 747 |BUSHING
443 [WASHER 1/2 DIA; S=SIL
GATE SHOWN IN CLOSED POSITION 444 |COTTER KEY 1/8 DIA; S—STL
* A8 BOUTS AR DESRNED FOF LS MTA LT, Peaslihe e
446 |P—BULB_SEAL GHI # 7274; NEOPRENE
(ADHESIVE BY CONTRACTOR) 447 | RETAINER 3/16 _x_2; S—STL FLAT BAR W/ SLOTS
448|BOLT 5/16 NC x 2 LG; S—STL HEX HD BOLT W/ W, LW & NUT
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
HARDWARE & FASTENERS = TYPE 316 SS ASTM—F593 / F594 | 4SO 1ALL THRD STUD 1/2 NC x 3—1/2 LG: S=STL
STl i - T S0 i 27 L
S—STL ANCHOR ROD = TYPE 316 SS ASTM—A276 =
S—STL ROUND BAR = TYPE 304 SS ASTM—A276 453 |WASHER 1/2 DIA; S—STL
ALUMINUM SHAPES = 6061-T6 454 [WASHER 1/2 DIA; UHMW
ALUMINUM FORMED & PLATE = 6061-T6 455 |WASHER 3/4 DIA; S—STL
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION = 6061-T6 456 | WASHER 3/4 DIA; UHMW
SEE DETAIL ‘B UHMWPE = ASTM—D1248 457 [ISOLATION SLEEVE .62 1D x .84 OD x .44 LG; PVC (1/2 DIA SCH 40 PIPE)
NEOPRENE RUBBER = ASTM—D2000 458 [ISOLATION SLEEVE .82 ID x 1.05 OD x .44 LG; PVC (3/4 DIA SCH 40 PIPE)
=~ 459 [HEX _NUT 1/2 NC
@, o ~ 460 [HEX_NUT 3/4 NC
/ ¥ 461|WASHER — [ARGE 5/8 DIA (1—3/4 OD)
. 462 [HEX NUT, SELF LOCK _[5/8 NC ; NY-LOC
400 ” 463 [HEX_HD BOLT 5/8 NC x 2—1/2 (G S=SIL
. 464 |WASHER 5/8 DIA ; UHMW
40-7/8 D 465 [ISOLATION SLEEVE .71 ID x .84 OD x .44 LG; PVC (1/2 DIA SCH 5 PIPE)
A\ ||
A + 0 SEE DETAIL 'K'/ THIS DRAVING IS THE PROPERTY OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. THE GOLDEN HARVEST
DESIGN, DATA AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN IS NOT TO BE ||ORIGINAL JR
v USED, DISSEMINATED, LOANED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN CHECKED
PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. |[CHECKED
36-5/8 /"\‘
3 = * *
@ . | SRS INSTALLATION NOTES Max Seating Head 10.0 Ft. Measured From Gate Invert
ol i3 o L ; H 60 x 60 GOLDEN HARVEST BASIN #1
Hi I o (,/ for INSTALLER GH-35-SRT GOLDEN GATES HEADWALL
I» ~J I» J So R ars FRAME OR FRAME COMPONENTS, SELF—REGULATING 1-800-338-6238 SRT-201, 02 & 03
N PEDESTAL, WALL BRACKET, STEM GUIDE,
12 ——2L5 ——6 AND OPERATOR MUST BE INSTALLED FLATT TIDE GATE |P.0. BOX 287 Burlington, WA 98233 3 — REQ
REF) TYP) (TYP) 21— 1= STRAIGHT AND PLUMB, SHIM AND BRACE : —
18(,EE(I:_|')YP)<_ 01-5/16 77 REF) AS NECESSARY. Project Description: Date Drawn: 04—21—-20
SEE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
30,5 ——— POR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION SPANISH MOSS TRAIL BASIN IMPROVEMENTS Revision:
INFORMATION. For:
GATE SHOWN IN OPEN POSITION TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS: SITE; OtF .BEAUFORT, SC Revision:
PARALLEL +1/8" ontractor: Revision:
COPLANAR + 1/8" PRE—PURCHASED BY CITY OF BEAUFORT :
FLAT & STRAIGHT + 1/16 Engineer:
SQUARE + 1/8" &t : G.H. Drawing #: oA
. e A A L A A A A AL A INFRASTRU TURE CONSULTING&ENGINEER[NG
CONTRACTOR /ENGINEER NOTE: {"NOTE: FIELD COAT ALUMINUM IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE }{prawn By: ¢ Scale: 1Tob No Contract Shi F:
PLEASE CONFIRM OR PROVIDE ALL ELEVATIONS, TRIGGER CLOSE WL & SEATING HEAD PRESSURE. ! WITH BITUMASTIC 50. MIN. 15 MILS DRY H IR,/ MM NTS 18-0583




10 82.5
600
440 ‘ (REF) 1025

420 34 q | . _ _ _ (REF)
425 _ 4 ’/\/\ 1.0 135

14 T l )
[ [l 45 I 135
(’) 7 2 600

. = : == 825 PEP 2655
— | '%Q—' | ) \

VIEW C-C DETAIL 'E’ ¥ — 1025
¢48 ;_m (REF> 1o
f 13.5
1.0—» | ——— -4—26.5——- 1—3'5> <—1.0
135 135

a0 5
82,0

REAR FLANGE
(ANCHOR LAYOUT)

- 140.0
70.0
L= =N
GROUT PAD BY OTHERS
449
DETAIL 'H’
- o —
INSTALLATION NOTES T T
for INSTALLER SIDE FLAPS CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS
PEDESTAL. WALL BRACKET, STEW GUIDE,
g1 Fics 0 SR I e
\:—/_:\/|—\/ (46)36 PLCS == I/\/\_/\ AS NECESSARY. '
g ~~ SEE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
i Nt / 46918 PLCS ! FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION
\! 77772 @62)18 PLCS : ! INFORMATION.
‘i N EE/ @6518 PLCS M TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS:
| g 37-5/8 7| S - PARALLEL #+1/8"
// N T,E COPLANAR % 1//3" THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. THE GOLDEN HARVEST
! 7 | § L J_:i REF> FLAT & STRAIGHT * 1/16" DESIGN, DATA AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN IS NOT TO BE ||ORIGINAL JR
~ -z Xl 22 | @29 SQUARE + 1/8" USED, DISSEMINATED, LOANED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN CHECKED|
1" NON-SHRINK GROUT —— (TSN SECTION @ PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF GOLDEN HARVEST, INC. |[GHEGKED
PAD BY OTHERS g »
PROJ. 2-1/4 Max Seating Head = 10.0 Ft.* *Measured From Gate Invert
4 PLCS 60 x 60 GOLDEN HARVEST }?EAES;TVAﬁ
4 PLCS REQUIRED FRONT GH-35-SRT GOLDEN GATES SRT-201, 02 & 03
8 PLCS 453 SUPPORT BY OTHERS SELF—REGULATING 1-800-338-6238
8 PLCS 459) MIN TIDE GATE |P.0. BOX 287 Burlington, WA 98233 3 — REQ.
4 PLCS ¢ 'A? Project Description: Date Drawn:
€D DETAIL ‘A’ 04-21-20
8 PLCS @59 SPANISH MOSS TRAIL BASIN IMPROVEMENTS —p—p—
For: evision:
CITY OF BEAUFORT, SC Revision:
Contractor: _
PRE-PURCHASED BY CITY OF BEAUFORT Revision:
Engineer: G.H. Drawing #:
INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & ENGINEERING 2B
Drawn By: Scale: |Job No.: Contract Sht #:
JR/MM NTS| 18-0583




	180583-01A Model (1)
	180583-01B Model (1)
	180583-02A Model (1)
	180583-02B Model (1)



